Data Sheet
Customer:
Product:  SMD Power Inductor  – AHNR Series
Size : 252010/252012/4020
Issued Date: 06-July-2023
Edition: Ver. 1
Record of change
HITANO ENTERPRISE CORP.

Electrode
(top surface solder coating) Sn
~ 2 ~
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
Electrical Specification
Size 252010
Part Number Inductance
(uH) Tolerance Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
I sat
(A)Max.
I rms
(A)Max.
AHNR252010-R33□T-□□ 0.33 Y 1 39 4.80 3.70
AHNR252010-R47□T-□□ 0.47 Y 1 45 4.40 3.40
AHNR252010-R68□T-□□ 0.68 Y 1 59 3.20 2.75
AHNR252010-1R0□T-□□ 1.0 M , N 1 76 3.10 2.50
AHNR252010-1R5□T-□□ 1.5 M , N 1 100 2.80 2.00
AHNR252010-2R2□T-□□ 2.2 M , N 1 135 2.30 1.80
AHNR252010-3R3□T-□□ 3.3 M , N 1 235 1.60 1.40
AHNR252010-4R7□T-□□ 4.7 M , N 1 276 1.30 1.10
AHNR252010-6R8□T-□□ 6.8 M , N 1 416 1.15 1.05
AHNR252010-100□T-□□ 10 M , N 1 500 1.00 0.90
Size 252012
Part Number Inductance
(uH) Tolerance Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
I sat
(A)Max.
I rms
(A)Max.
AHNR252012-R33□T-□□ 0.33 Y 1 30 5.30 3.80
AHNR252012-R47□T-□□ 0.47 Y 1 35 5.00 3.80
AHNR252012-R68□T-□□ 0.68 Y 1 43 4.80 3.20
AHNR252012-1R0□T-□□ 1.0 M , N 1 64 4.00 2.90
AHNR252012-1R5□T-□□ 1.5 M , N 1 85 3.20 2.45
AHNR252012-2R2□T-□□ 2.2 M , N 1 120 2.60 2.10
AHNR252012-3R3□T-□□ 3.3 M , N 1 163 1.70 1.70
AHNR252012-4R7□T-□□ 4.7 M , N 1 260 1.60 1.25
AHNR252012-6R8□T-□□ 6.8 M , N 1 366 1.35 1.10
AHNR252012-100□T-□□ 10 M , N 1 480 1.10 0.95
AHNR252012-150□T-□□ 15 M , N 1 774 0.85 0.75
AHNR252012-220□T-□□ 22 M , N 1 1210 0.70 0.61
~ 3 ~
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
Size 4020
Part Number Inductance
(uH) Tolerance Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
I sat
(A)Max.
I rms
(A)Max.
AHNR4020-R22□T-□□ 0.22 Y 1 13.0 18.70 8.20
AHNR4020-R47□T-□□ 0.47 Y 1 22.0 13.40 6.40
AHNR4020-R68□T-□□ 0.68 Y 1 26.0 10.00 5.60
AHNR4020-1R0□T-□□ 1.0 Y 1 32.6 8.70 4.70
AHNR4020-1R5□T-□□ 1.5 Y 1 39.0 7.20 4.50
AHNR4020-2R2□T-□□ 2.2 Y 1 60.0 6.10 3.60
AHNR4020-3R3□T-□□ 3.3 Y 1 72.0 4.70 3.20
AHNR4020-4R7□T-□□ 4.7 Y 1 108.0 4.00 2.85
AHNR4020-6R8□T-□□ 6.8 M , N 1 156.0 3.00 2.40
AHNR4020-100□T-□□ 10 M , N  1 198.0 2.80 2.00
AHNR4020-150□T-□□ 15 M , N 1 365.0 2.20 1.35
AHNR4020-220□T-□□ 22 M , N 1 580.0 1.35 1.25
Note :
* The operating temperature range is -40℃~+125℃ (Including self-temperature rise)
* □ Tolerance  M : ±20%  /  N : ±25%  /  Y : ±30%
* Isat : For inductance drop 30% from its value without current